[{] Electrolux

Declaration of Compliance for
Food contact products

Toaster for household use
Types: T376
Brand names: AEG, Electrolux

- We, ELECTROLUX APPLIANCES AB, ST GORANSGATAN 143, SE-105 45 STOCKHOLM,
SWEDEN,

declare under our responsibility that the above toaster for house hold use conforms to the
requirements in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in its relevant version. This includes meeting GMP
requirements in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

All conformity testing has been done by independent third party testing body:
SGS (Shanghai, P R China)

When used as specified, the migration does not exceed the legal or recommended limits.
This affirmation is supported by analytical tests.

Materials respect limit restrictions under following testing conditions:

Simulant: As specified in Test report No SHAEC 1317044701

Time and temperature: As specified in Test report No SHAEC1317044701
Specification of intended use or limitations:

Type (s) of food intended to be used with the product:
As specified in user guide

Revision 02 15 June 2015 Page 1 of 2



E] Electrolux

Declaration of Compliance for
Food contact products

Toaster for household use
Types: T376
Brand names: AEG, Electrolux

Manufacturing site(s):

Precision Harvest Factory Limited
Hanji Industrial Park, Shiji Town, Panyu
Guangdong, 511 450 P.R China

Date July 7, 2015

Regional office and aughorized signatories:

Signature:........ AP ............................................................

Name: Thomas Tan

Position: Quality Director

Address: Floor 9, Block 8, Life Hub@Daning, 1968 Gonghexing Road, Shanghai, 200072, P. R. China
Telephone: +86 21 8010 1916

Revision 02 15 June 2015

Page 2 of 2



